
Unit Commitment Schedule (UCS)

TIME 0 30 100 130 200 230 300 330 400 430 500 530 600 630 700 730 800 830 900 930 1000 1030 1100 1130 Total
LOAD 9179 8848 8713 8474 8278 8105 7999 7884 7813 7730 7666 7649 7669 7705 7657 7393 7616 7919 8182 8479 8831 9087 9315 9431 220,029
EGATDC 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 720
CUFG 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 1,320
CUFK 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 726

JMJGU1 586 564 553 536 524 513 506 499 494 489 485 487 488 491 487 471 485 504 521 540 562 576 593 601 13,954
JMJGU2 586 564 553 536 524 513 506 499 494 489 485 487 488 491 487 471 485 504 521 540 562 576 593 601 13,954
PKLGU6 314 331 295 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 460 460 8,920
TBINU2 585 563 552 536 524 513 506 499 494 489 485 487 488 491 487 471 485 504 521 540 562 576 593 601 13,975
TBINU3 585 563 552 536 524 513 506 499 494 489 485 487 488 491 487 471 485 504 521 540 562 576 593 601 13,975
JMAHU1 585 563 552 536 524 513 506 499 494 489 485 487 488 491 487 471 485 504 521 540 562 576 593 601 13,975
JMAHU2 585 563 552 536 524 513 506 499 494 489 485 487 488 491 487 471 485 504 521 540 562 576 593 601 13,975
GLGRBK1A 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 3,624
GLGRBK1B 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 3,624
KLPPGT13 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 209 216 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 5,250
KLPPGT14 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 209 216 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 5,250
KLPPGT15 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 209 216 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 5,250
PGLAGT11 360 360 360 360 360 351 341 330 324 317 314 311 305 306 306 287 299 321 351 360 360 360 360 360 8,345
PGLAGT12 360 360 360 360 360 351 341 330 324 317 314 311 305 306 306 287 299 321 351 360 360 360 360 360 8,345
PGPSBK3A 130 130 130 111 96 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 105 97 130 116 130 2,440
PGPSBK3B 130 130 130 111 96 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 104 96 130 116 130 2,439
PLPSGT11 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 5,184
PLPSGT12 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 5,184
SGRIGT21 217 217 217 154 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 143 130 205 159 189 3,413
SKSPBK1 350 350 350 350 350 289 281 273 269 262 260 258 254 255 254 240 250 265 289 350 350 350 350 350 7,415
TJGSBK1A 355 355 355 355 355 354 342 331 324 316 313 310 303 304 305 285 297 321 353 355 355 355 355 355 8,262
TJGSBK1B 349 349 349 349 349 349 342 330 324 316 312 310 303 304 305 283 297 321 349 349 349 349 349 349 8,156
TJGSBK2A 346 346 346 346 346 334 326 316 310 302 298 295 289 290 290 269 283 306 334 346 346 346 346 346 7,987
TJGSBK2B 348 348 348 348 348 335 326 316 310 302 298 295 289 290 290 269 283 306 335 348 348 348 348 348 8,018
YPKA 296 296 296 296 296 296 296 296 296 296 296 296 296 296 296 296 296 296 296 296 296 296 296 296 7,104
YPGS 148 148 148 148 148 148 148 148 148 148 148 148 148 148 148 148 148 148 148 148 148 148 148 148 3,552
SGRIGT22 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 40 40 40 40 40 40 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,265
PLPSGT13 216 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 216 216 216 216 3,024
SGB3GT31 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 655
SGB3GT32 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 655
SGB3GT33 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 654
HYDRO:
KNYR 1 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 1,497
KNYR 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 176
KNYR 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 128
KNYR 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 80
TMGR 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 564
TMGR 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 157
TMGR 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 498
SYPS 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,052
SIHY 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,428
BSIA 1 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 20 750
KNRG 1 76 76 76 71 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 46 76 76 76 76 1,244
CEND 1 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 17 7 23 34 9 7 7 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 749
UPIA 1 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 168
LPIA 1 53 53 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 23 53 53 53 960

SPN RSV 1032 1032 1065 1131 1227 1334 1398 1471 1512 1565 1673 1702 1728 1710 1734 1902 1763 1574 1373 1190 1186 1014 1043 975 29,457

TOTAL GEN 9062 8731 8596 8357 8161 7988 7882 7767 7696 7613 7549 7532 7552 7588 7540 7276 7499 7802 8065 8362 8714 8970 9198 9314 217,263
*** SGRI GT 21 must run in order to accommodate GT 22 on testing

21-Aug-12
Tuesday



TIME 1200 1230 1300 1330 1400 1430 1500 1530 1600 1630 1700 1730 1800 1830 1900 1930 2000 2030 2100 2130 2200 2230 2300 2330 Total
LOAD 9439 9469 9419 9565 9667 9746 9747 9742 9681 9675 9629 9621 9605 9723 9860 10793 11159 11126 11092 11016 10897 10780 10586 10399 220,029
EGATDC 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 720
CUFG 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 1,320
CUFK 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 726

JMJGU1 601 603 597 609 616 621 619 621 617 616 610 610 609 619 628 688 689 689 689 689 689 687 674 662 13,954
JMJGU2 601 603 597 609 616 621 619 621 617 616 610 610 609 619 628 688 689 689 689 689 689 687 674 662 13,954
PKLGU6 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 8,920
TBINU2 601 603 597 609 616 621 619 621 617 616 610 610 609 619 628 688 699 699 699 699 694 687 674 662 13,975
TBINU3 601 603 597 609 616 621 619 621 617 616 610 610 609 619 628 688 699 699 699 699 694 687 674 662 13,975
JMAHU1 601 603 597 609 616 621 619 621 617 616 610 610 609 619 628 688 699 699 699 699 694 687 674 662 13,975
JMAHU2 601 603 597 609 616 621 619 621 617 616 610 610 609 619 628 688 699 699 699 699 694 687 674 662 13,975
GLGRBK1A 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 3,624
GLGRBK1B 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 3,624
KLPPGT13 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 5,250
KLPPGT14 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 5,250
KLPPGT15 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 5,250
PGLAGT11 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 348 360 360 360 360 359 359 360 360 360 360 8,345
PGLAGT12 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 348 360 360 360 360 359 359 360 360 360 360 8,345
PGPSBK3A 122 117 129 107 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 2,440
PGPSBK3B 122 116 129 107 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 2,439
PLPSGT11 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 5,184
PLPSGT12 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 5,184
SGRIGT21 164 159 174 147 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 3,413
SKSPBK1 350 350 350 350 346 340 318 301 309 314 329 330 297 286 336 306 298 298 295 295 298 302 306 326 7,415
TJGSBK1A 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 351 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 8,262
TJGSBK1B 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 8,156
TJGSBK2A 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 344 332 346 346 344 344 341 341 344 346 346 346 7,987
TJGSBK2B 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 344 333 348 348 345 345 342 341 345 348 348 348 8,018
YPKA 296 296 296 296 296 296 296 296 296 296 296 296 296 296 296 296 296 296 296 296 296 296 296 296 7,104
YPGS 148 148 148 148 148 148 148 148 148 148 148 148 148 148 148 148 148 148 148 148 148 148 148 148 3,552
SGRIGT22 40 40 40 40 40 40 75 75 75 75 95 95 140 140 110 110 110 110 140 140 140 140 140 140 1,265
PLPSGT13 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 3,024
SGB3GT31 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 151 139 140 135 135 138 145 150 177 655
SGB3GT32 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 151 139 140 135 135 138 145 150 177 655
SGB3GT33 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 151 138 138 135 135 138 145 150 177 654
HYDRO:
KNYR 1 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 87 78 90 98 60 60 60 60 1,497
KNYR 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 87 78 90 97 0 0 0 0 176
KNYR 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 87 78 90 0 0 0 0 0 128
KNYR 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 84 76 0 0 0 0 0 0 80
TMGR 1 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 58 58 65 63 73 30 30 30 564
TMGR 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 57 57 65 62 72 0 0 0 157
TMGR 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 150 150 150 135 140 135 135 0 0 498
SYPS 1 0 4 0 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 1,052
SIHY 1 5 30 0 30 140 150 150 150 150 145 100 86 70 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 1,428
BSIA 1 30 35 15 30 25 70 70 70 25 25 25 30 30 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 750
KNRG 1 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 1,244
CEND 1 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 749
UPIA 1 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 168
LPIA 1 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 960

SPN RSV 1151 1233 997 1173 1113 1064 1086 1103 1140 1140 1185 1193 1233 1175 1054 918 940 969 933 909 928 961 1005 976 29,457

TOTAL GEN 9328 9358 9308 9454 9556 9635 9636 9631 9570 9564 9518 9510 9494 9612 9743 10676 11042 11009 10975 10899 10780 10663 10469 10282 217,263
*** SGRI GT 21 must run in order to accommodate GT 22 on testing




